
Office of the Divisional Forest Officer: Churachandpur Forest Division 
Forest Department, Manipur 

Lot 

No. 

No.7/31/Auction/2024/DFS:- it is hereby notified for information of the general public that there wil 
be an e-Auction Sale of 25 Nos of round logs (52.094 cft Pinus kesiya and 89.085 cft Ucham) confiscated 
vide Order No.7/31/Vol-Il1/1 of 2023/24/DES dated 27th February, 2024 in the court of the 
Authorised Officer/ Divisional Forest Officer, Churachandpur Forest Division. The timbers shall be sold 
by way of e-auction through Forest Department Web Portal www.forest.manipurforest.gov.in 
Interested bidders can participate by bidding onine till 5:00 p.m. of 27h June, 2024. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Type of forest 
produce 

Round Logs 
(Pinus kesiya) 
Round Logs 
(Pinus kesiya) 
Round logs 
(Pinus kesiya & 

Ucham) 
Round logs 
(Ucham) 
Round logs 
(Ucham) 

No. 

of 

logs 

8 

5 

4 

Government of Manipur 

4 

5. All Member 

4 

e-AUCTION NOTICE 
Churachandpur, the 24th June, 2024 

Volume 

(cft) 

21.887 

Fioor 

Enclosed: Terms and Conditions 

price 

24.622 8273 

Memo No. 7/31/Auction/2024/DFS 
Copy to: 

excluding 
GST () 

33.661 8053 

7353 

30.837 6785 

30.172 6638 

6. Notice Board/ Guard File. 

Floor 
price 
incudi 
ng GST 

) 
8676 

9736 

9502 

8006 

7832 

2. The Chief Conservator of Forests/T-II, Govt. of Manipur. 

4. The Range Forest Officer/ Churachandpur Range. 

Earnest 
money to be 
paid (5% of 
Floor Price) 

434 

488 

475 

400 

392 

1. The Principai Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Govi. of Manipur. 

Sd/ 

3. The Conservator of Forests, Southern Circle, Govt. of Manipur. 

Confiscation 
Order No. & date 

(S.L. Niangthianhoi) 
Divisional Forest Officer 

Churachandpur Forest Division 

No.7/31/Vol-lli/1 
of 2023/24/DFS 

dated 27th 

February, 2024 

Government of Manipur 
Churachandpur, the 24th June, 2024 

Public Auction Committee 

(S.L. Niengthianhoi) 
Divisional orest Oficer 

Churachandpu Forest Division 
Government of Manipur 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

