## Government of Manipur Office of the Divisional Forest Officer: Churachandpur Forest Division Forest Department, Manipur

## e-AUCTION NOTICE

Churachandpur, the 24th June, 2024

No.7/31/Auction/2024/DFS:- It is hereby notified for information of the general public that there will be an e-Auction Sale of 25 Nos of round logs (52.094 cft *Pinus kesiya* and 89.085 cft Ucham) confiscated vide Order No.7/31/Vol-III/1 of 2023/24/DFS dated 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 in the court of the Authorised Officer/ Divisional Forest Officer, Churachandpur Forest Division. The timbers shall be sold by way of e-auction through Forest Department Web Portal <a href="www.forest.manipurforest.gov.in">www.forest.manipurforest.gov.in</a> Interested bidders can participate by bidding online till 5:00 p.m. of 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Lot No.	Type of forest produce	No. of logs	Volume (cft)	Floor price excluding GST (₹)	Floor price includi ng GST (₹)	Earnest money to be paid (5% of Floor Price) (₹)	Confiscation Order No. & date
1	Round Logs (Pinus kesiya)	8	21.887	7353	8676	434	No.7/31/Vol-III/1 of 2023/24/DFS dated 27 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024
2	Round Logs (Pinus kesiya)	5	24.622	8273	9736	488	
3	Round logs (Pinus kesiya & Ucham)	4	33.661	8053	9502	475	
4	Round logs (Ucham)	4	30.837	6785	8006	400	
5	Round logs (Ucham)	4	30.172	6638	7832	392	

**Enclosed: Terms and Conditions** 

Sd/(S.L. Niangthianhoi)
Divisional Forest Officer
Churachandpur Forest Division
Government of Manipur
Churachandpur, the 24th June, 2024

Memo No. 7/31/Auction/2024/DFS Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Govt. of Manipur.
- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests/T-II, Govt. of Manipur.
- 3. The Conservator of Forests, Southern Circle, Govt. of Manipur.
- 4. The Range Forest Officer/Churachandpur Range.
- 5. All Member\_\_\_\_\_\_ Public Auction Committee
- 6. Notice Board/Guard File.

(S.L. Nieugthianhoi)
Divisional Forest Officer
Churachandpu Forest Division
Government of Manipur